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Jones, Adrienne/VBO

From: Doran, Karen (DEQ) [Karen.Doran@deq.virginia.gov]
Sent: Thursday, February 20, 2014 4:03 PM
To: Jones, Adrienne/VBO; krista.parra@navy.mil; Stroud.Robert@epa.gov
Cc: Staszak, Janna/VBO; Wolff, Amy/SAN
Subject: Site 5 SRI SAP - VDEQ response

Adrienne – 
The RTCs are acceptable. 
Thanks, 
 

Karen M. Doran  
Technical Reviewer 
Federal Facilities Program 
Department of Environmental Quality 
629 East Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 
phone - 804.698.4594 
karen.doran@deq.virginia.gov 
 

From: Adrienne.Jones@CH2M.com [mailto:Adrienne.Jones@CH2M.com]  
Sent: Thursday, February 20, 2014 3:55 PM 
To: Doran, Karen (DEQ); krista.parra@navy.mil; Stroud.Robert@epa.gov 
Cc: Janna.Staszak@CH2M.com; Amy.Wolff@CH2M.com 
Subject: RE: Site 5 SRI SAP - VDEQ comments 
 
Karen, 
 
Thank you for your comments. Attached are responses to the comments. Please let me know if you have any questions 
or if these responses are acceptable. 
 
Adrienne Jones, LEED GA 
Project Manager 
CH2M HILL 
5701 Cleveland Street, Ste. 200 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462 
Direct: 757.671.6236 
ajones2@ch2m.com 
 
 

From: Doran, Karen (DEQ) [mailto:Karen.Doran@deq.virginia.gov]  
Sent: Thursday, February 20, 2014 10:10 AM 
To: Parra, Krista R CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT, EV; Stroud, Robert; Staszak, Janna/VBO; Jones, Adrienne/VBO 
Subject: Site 5 SRI SAP - VDEQ comments 
 
Team – 
I’ve reviewed the referenced document and submit the following VDEQ comments: 
 

1. Excellent job writing this SAP, it is very clearly written and provides all pertinent information for review. 
2. Worksheet 9‐2 – The third sentence in the bottom paragraph does not indicate what will be done about that 

particular line of evidence. Should it say, “Specifically, the line of evidence stating the shallow aquifer would not 
be used for potable use because it is located in dredge fill and has low yield should be removed OR should be 
included.” 
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3. Worksheet 11, Investigation Approach and Types of Data Needed, fourth paragraph – The third sentence in this 
paragraph states, “The contingency event will include installation of temporary monitoring wells…”. For 
consistency and flexibility please change to, “…may include…”. 

 
Thank you for the opportunity to comment. 
 

Karen M. Doran  
Technical Reviewer 
Federal Facilities Program 
Department of Environmental Quality 
629 East Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 
phone - 804.698.4594 
karen.doran@deq.virginia.gov 
 


